
2021 West Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-8   Home: 0-0   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (436), Opp (376)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (1), 11 (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: 11 (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), 11 (3), Holt (3), Blair (2), McCroskey (2), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Bonnett 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (124-158), 11 (31-43), Paterson (24-29), Amend (18-22), Blair (13-15), Bennington (11-17), Holbrook (9-9), Bonnett (8-11),
McCroskey (7-9), Holt (2-2), Garcia (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 11 .458 54-54 168 49 77 19 1 12 37 134 .798 18 4 12 0 .518 1 4 23-29 482 30 2 .996
24 Beeman, Katie .375 70-70 224 37 84 19 0 7 48 124 .554 14 1 32 0 .413 1 5 9-10 91 5 1 .990
27 Paterson, Annie .343 55-52 137 14 47 12 0 4 25 71 .518 7 2 17 0 .376 3 6 0-0 24 18 5 .894
2 Johnson, Kieran .282 63-63 181 28 51 7 1 2 25 66 .365 18 11 30 2 .377 2 12 3-6 253 16 4 .985
14 Little, Sidney .266 68-58 173 29 46 6 1 0 26 54 .312 11 6 23 0 .330 1 10 10-13 69 60 10 .928
15 Lanham, Tara .236 54-54 157 34 37 7 0 0 12 44 .280 7 0 19 0 .268 0 3 21-21 53 5 5 .921
34 Assif, Conner .232 55-54 142 9 33 3 0 0 11 36 .254 14 8 11 0 .333 1 8 2-2 86 65 6 .962
39 McCroskey, Mahayla .417 14-4 12 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .417 4 1 0 0 .588 0 1 0-0 23 3 0 1.000
18 Blair, Katelynn .349 28-15 43 4 15 3 0 0 5 18 .419 0 1 9 0 .364 0 1 0-0 13 6 1 .950
12 Baylor, Jairika .308 14-4 13 5 4 0 0 1 3 7 .538 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 5-6 4 0 0 1.000
5 Conkle, Riley .300 65-33 100 24 30 7 0 2 18 43 .430 5 3 19 0 .345 2 3 4-6 29 30 6 .908
13 Amend, Makenzie .244 38-21 45 2 11 2 0 0 3 13 .289 3 0 8 0 .286 1 0 0-0 7 15 3 .880
4 Swigart, Grace .222 24-14 45 5 10 3 0 2 7 19 .422 5 1 15 1 .314 0 0 1-1 6 17 2 .920
23 Bartholow, Kierra .212 32-19 52 3 11 1 0 0 3 12 .231 6 1 10 0 .305 0 2 0-0 1 4 4 .556
28 Mancuso, Kayla .208 16-14 24 2 5 0 0 0 0 5 .208 3 1 6 0 .321 0 4 2-3 20 1 2 .913
25 Welsh, Anna .204 39-11 49 5 10 1 0 0 6 11 .224 4 1 12 1 .278 0 0 2-3 11 3 2 .875
17 Blair, Makayla .200 56-44 50 10 10 3 0 0 2 13 .260 6 6 15 0 .355 0 2 5-6 137 9 1 .993
40 Scott, Taylor .182 18-6 22 0 4 0 0 0 2 4 .182 1 1 7 0 .250 0 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
20 Bonnett, Taylor .167 36-5 30 3 5 0 0 1 1 8 .267 4 0 16 1 .265 0 0 0-0 4 15 0 1.000
10 Grace, Breena .161 20-20 31 5 5 1 0 0 3 6 .194 1 0 12 0 .182 1 7 2-2 27 26 6 .898
8 Danner, McKayla .154 13-10 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 1 0 2 0 .214 0 1 0-0 6 9 4 .789
1 Garcia, Lauren .152 22-10 33 0 5 2 0 0 5 7 .212 1 1 12 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
31 Weidner, Madelyn .127 43-33 55 4 7 1 0 0 4 8 .145 4 0 21 0 .183 1 3 1-1 31 1 2 .941
0 Bennington, Riley .111 55-22 36 11 4 0 0 0 1 4 .111 2 0 20 0 .158 0 1 11-14 3 27 3 .909
41 Holbrook, Savannah .091 13-2 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 6 0 .091 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
16 Simmons, Lauryn .000 10-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .111 0 0 0-0 1 0 2 .333
7 Hahn, Julia .000 31-2 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-1 4 7 0 1.000
19 Morrison , McKenzie .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
36 36 .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Baer, McKenzie .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Young, Maddie .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 70-70 1866 292 519 97 3 31 249 715 .383 145 49 348 5 .344 15 73 101-124 1423 378 74 .961
Opponents .203 70-70 1753 164 356 55 3 27 138 498 .284 135 37 602 2 .273 8 32 62-80 1413 539 97 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Bonnett, Taylor 1.19 2-4 28 2 1 0-4 2 59.0 46 17 10 20 48 8 2 0 .216 3 8 0 0 3
13 Amend, Makenzie 1.58 14-6 37 21 5 4-7 1 137.1 82 35 31 28 221 13 0 7 .167 5 10 0 0 11
27 Paterson, Annie 1.81 9-6 33 24 6 2-3 3 131.1 101 51 34 42 185 14 1 7 .206 13 15 0 5 8
0 Bennington, Riley 2.20 17-8 37 21 2 0-4 2 140.0 115 54 44 41 144 16 0 13 .219 3 4 0 3 10
1 Garcia, Lauren 6.30 0-1 6 1 0 0-1 0 6.2 12 7 6 4 4 4 0 0 .364 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.84 42-25 141 69 14 19 8 474.1 356 164 125 135 602 55 3 27 .203 24 37 0 8 32
Opponents 3.30 25-42 113 70 35 7 1 471.0 519 291 222 145 348 97 3 31 .278 34 49 0 15 73



2021 West Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
39 McCroskey, Mahayla 26 23 3 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 2 0
20 Bonnett, Taylor 19 4 15 0 1.000 1 8 3 .727 0 0
41 Holbrook, Savannah 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
7 Hahn, Julia 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Garcia, Lauren 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Baylor, Jairika 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 11 514 482 30 2 .996 2 31 12 .721 3 0
17 Blair, Makayla 147 137 9 1 .993 0 13 2 .867 2 0
24 Beeman, Katie 97 91 5 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Johnson, Kieran 273 253 16 4 .985 4 0 0 — 0 0
34 Assif, Conner 157 86 65 6 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Blair, Katelynn 20 13 6 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Weidner, Madelyn 34 31 1 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Little, Sidney 139 69 60 10 .928 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Scott, Taylor 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lanham, Tara 63 53 5 5 .921 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Swigart, Grace 25 6 17 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Holt, Kenzie 12 9 2 1 .917 0 2 0 1.000 3 0
28 Mancuso, Kayla 23 20 1 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bennington, Riley 33 3 27 3 .909 1 11 6 .647 0 0
5 Conkle, Riley 65 29 30 6 .908 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Grace, Breena 59 27 26 6 .898 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Paterson, Annie 47 24 18 5 .894 0 24 5 .828 0 0
13 Amend, Makenzie 25 7 15 3 .880 0 18 4 .818 0 0
25 Welsh, Anna 16 11 3 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Danner, McKayla 19 6 9 4 .789 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Morrison , McKenzie 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bartholow, Kierra 9 1 4 4 .556 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Simmons, Lauryn 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Young, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 36 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Kidd, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Baer, McKenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1875 1423 378 74 .961 17 62 17 .785 10 0
Opponents 2049 1413 539 97 .953 28 101 23 .815 23 0


